Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 10 - 15 - 2	I Inited Cicios Detaut and Tandamani, Office
10/12/04 1028608	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust	Name: Phyllis E. Canter Revocable Trust
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 127 Richfield Drive
✓ Assignment Merger	City: <u>Lake Placid</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Florida
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 33852
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 4,742,204 4,739,150
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address coopy	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2033 Wood Street. Suite 115	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
2004 MGETACHE 00000163 4742204	8. Payment Information
Sarasota 80.00 OP	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Florida Zip: 34237	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 941-957-4208	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 941-957-4210	Authorized User Name
Email Address: cj.prescott@verizon.net	Addionage Oser Name
9. Signature: Wharles Prycett	10/08/2004
Signature Signature	Date
Charles J. Prescott Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 4,742,204 dated May 3, 1988 entitled "Lead Welding Process, Apparatus and Product".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Phyllis E. Canter Revocable Trust, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust had this assignment and transfer not been made.

The Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable Trust does further agree for itself, and its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by the Phyllis E. Canter Revocable Trust, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee for the Clifton H. Canter, Jr. Revocable
Trust has hereunto signed her name on the day and year set forth below.

CLIFTON H. CANTER, JR. REVOCABLE TRUST

By: Phyllis E. Canter, Trustee

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 day of plants, 20 of.

Notary Public

Personally Known (OR Produced Identification)

Type of Identification Produced

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0204 BY: Crayle Lynn Me Chee Trustee

Gayle Lynn McGhee, Trustee

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 10th day of September, 2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Personally Known (OR Produced Identification)

Type of Identification Produced Mi Drivers from the Produced Minds of Control of Cont

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

AMY D. FINCH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF INGHAM
My Commission Expires Mar. 22, 2006
Acting in the County of Ingham

PATENT REEL: 015878 FRAME: 0205